
Name Title System Agency Email Member 
Status

Beth Allman Senior Manager

Driver License / History 
Data, Citation, Law 
Enforcement / Adjudication 
Data 

FCCC Allman@flclerks.com Chair

Steve McCoy EMS Administrator EMS / Injury DOH Steve.McCoy@flhealth.gov Vice Chair
Lora Hollingsworth Chief Safety Officer Roadway Data FDOT Lora.hollingsworth@dot.state.fl.us EB
David Brand Law Enforcement Coordinator Sheriffs' Representative FL Sheriffs Association dbrand@flsheriffs.org EB
Robert Kynoch Division Director Driver, Vehicle, Crash DHSMV robertkynoch@flhsmv.gov EB
Chief Virgil Sandlin Police Chief Chiefs' Representative FL Chief's Association vsandlin@cedarkeyfl.us EB
Major Gary Howze FHP Executive Officer State Patrol FHP / DHSMV garyhowze@flhsmv.gov EB
Brenda Clotfelter EMSTARS Project Manager EMS / Injury DOH Brenda_Clotfelter@doh.state.fl.us SC
Richie Frederick Program Manager Crash DHSMV Richiefrederick@flhsmv.gov SC
Amy Pontillo Program Manager TraCS FSU Amyc@tracsflorida.org SC
Zoe Williams Program Manager ELVIS FSU Zwilliams@elvisflorida.org SC
Dr. Ilir Bejliri Associate Professor Signal4 UF Ilir@ufl.edu SC
Joshua Sturms Section Administrator EMS / Injury DOH Joshua.sturms@flhealth.gov SC

April Langston UTC Field & Inventory Manager Citation DHSMV Aprillangston@flhsmv.gov SC

Chris Craig Traffic Safety Administrator None FDOT Chris.craig@dot.state.fl.us SC

Danielle King Traffic Safety Programs 
Operations Coordinator None FDOT Danielle.king@dot.state.fl.us SC

Melissa Gonzalez TRCC Coordinator None FDOT Melissa.gonzalez@dot.state.fl.us TRCC 
Coordinator

Tom Austin Management Analyst Crash DHSMV ThomasAustin@flhsmv.gov
Seth Bartee Support Specialist TraCS FSU Sethb@tracsflorida.org
Connie Clark IT Business Consultant EMS / Injury DOH Connie.clark@flhealth.gov
Major Jeffrey Dixon Troop Commander FHP Representative FHP / DHSMV Jeffreydixon@flhsmv.gov

Stephanie Duhart Bureau Chief Crash, Citation, Driver, 
Vehicle DHSMV Stephanieduhart@flhsmv.gov

Benjamin Jacobs Crash Records & Research 
Administrator Crash FDOT Benjamin.jacobs@dot.state.fl.us

Maureen Johnson NHTSA Contractor None Traffic Safety Analysis, 
System & Services Inc. Mjohnsonhighwaysafety@gmail.com

Thomas Rast Inventory Control Manager Vehicle / Driver License DHSMV Thomasrast@flhsmv.gov
Joe Santos State Safety Engineer Roadway / Crash FDOT Joseph.Santos@dot.state.fl.us
Daniel Shopf Transportation Analyst None Cambridge Systematics Dshopf@camsys.com

Lisa Spainhour Professor / Principal Investigator TraCS / ELVIS FSU Spainhou@eng.famu.fsu.edu

Doris Stanley Program Coordinator TraCS / ELVIS FSU Doriss@tracsflorida.org
Timothy Swiggett Developer TraCS FSU Timothys@tracsflorida.org
Deborah Todd Program Manager Crash, Citation DHSMV Deborahtodd@flhsmv.gov

FCCC- Florida Court Clerks & Comptrollers
FDOT- Florida Department of Transportation
DHSMV- Florida Department of Highway Safety & Motor Vehicles
DOH- Florida Department of Health
FHP- Florida Highway Patrol
FSU- Florida State University 
UF- University of Florida 
TraCS- Traffic and Criminal Software
ELVIS- Electronic License and Vehicle Information System 
EB- Executive Board
SC- Application Subcommittee
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